GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1670
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015

Opening of Medical College and Hospital
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

MINISTER OF STATE (/C) FOR COAL, POWER, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL)

(@): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL)

(a)& (b): ECL has informed that there is no proposal to open a 500 bed medical college and hospital at Godda, Jharkhand under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR). However, ECL Board had in its 241st Meeting on 15.01.2011 approved, in principle, for setting up a 300 bedded Hospital with a tentative cost of Rs.150.00 crore at Deoghar or at such site as would be identified by the State Government of Jharkhand to run on Public Private Partnership (PPP) Model. The State government has not yet identified the land and communicated to ECL or CIL.
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